

BID TABULATION

Bid No. BLD2128387B1, Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services

Start Date: May 31, 2024

End Date: June 12, 2024

Responses: 4; Declination: 0



Group 1: Testing, Inspection and Preventative Maintenance

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Mir Underground Constructio		WSD Contracting, Inc.		Madsen/Barr Corporation		Hydromax USA LLC	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2128387B1--01-01	Fire Hydrant Preventative Maintenance Inspection (Paint Included)	3000	each	\$ 53.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 99.99	\$ 299,970.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 282,000.00
BLD2128387B1--01-02	Furnish and Install Oil plug	10	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	-	"No Charge"	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
BLD2128387B1--01-03	Furnish and Install Hydrant ID Tag	500	each	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	-	"No Charge"	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
BLD2128387B1--01-04	Furnish and Install Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	1000	each	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	-	"No Charge"	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
Initial One Year Term Amount for Group 1				\$	\$ 175,850.00	\$	\$ 334,200.00	\$	\$ 299,970.00	\$	\$ 283,510.00
Initial Five Year Term Amount for Group 1				\$	\$ 879,250.00	\$	\$ 1,671,000.00	\$	\$ 1,499,850.00	\$	\$ 1,417,550.00

Group 2: Repairs or Replacements

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2128387B1--02-01	Furnish and Install New Upper Barrel	2	each	\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-02	Upper/Lower Barrel Repair	5	hour	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-03	Furnish and Install Breakable Coupling	10	each	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-04	Furnish and Install Extension/Riser 6 inch	10	each	\$ 915.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-05	Furnish and Install Extension/Riser 12 inch	5	each	\$ 992.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 7,600.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-06	Furnish and Install Extension/Riser 18 inch	2	each	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 3,460.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-07	Furnish and Install Extension/Riser 24 inch	1	each	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-08	Furnish and Install Valve box	25	each	\$ 730.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-09	Raise/Lower Valve Box	10	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-10	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant and Isolation Valve (Shut Down Required)	20	each	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-11	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Only	15	each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-12	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant and Isolation Valve (Wet Tap)	5	each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-13	Furnish and Install New "Cut-in" Fire Hydrant and Isolation Valve	5	each	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-14	Furnish and Install 6 inch Gate Valve (Dry)	2	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-15	Furnish and Install 6 Inch Gate Valve (Wet)-Double line stop method	1	each	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-16	Furnish and Install 6 inch Check Valve	2	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-17	Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer	2	hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-18	Flag Person	5	hour	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-19	Work Zone Signs	100	each	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-20	Plastic Water-Filled Barrier Wall (Temporary) 42 inch High 12 feet long	2	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-21	Barricades Type I III Drums	300	day	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-22	Advance Warning Arrow	10	day	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-23	Emergency Call-Out Mobilization	3	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-	"No Charge"	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-24	Furnish and Install Bollard	50	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-25	Furnish and Install Concrete Pad/Valve Collar	40	each	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-26	2 Inch Depth Asphalt Restoration With Cold Patch	50	square yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-27	Furnish and Install Sod	500	square foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,925.00	No Bid	No Bid
BLD2128387B1--02-28	Furnish and Install 6 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	20	square yard	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
Annual Pass-Thru Allowance				\$	\$ 20,000.00	\$	\$ 20,000.00	\$	\$ 20,000.00	\$	\$ 20,000.00
Initial One Year Term Amount for Group 2				\$	\$ 556,162.00	\$	\$ 587,135.00	\$	\$ 720,029.00	\$	\$ NO BID
Initial Five Year Term Amount for Group 2				\$	\$ 2,780,810.00	\$	\$ 2,935,675.00	\$	\$ 3,600,145.00	\$	\$ NO BID